

Resolution in Support of Transgender Students, Faculty, and Staff

WHEREAS the University of Wisconsin-Madison affirms that our core values include equity and inclusion in a welcoming, safe, and respectful community.

WHEREAS our transgender, gender non-conforming, and gender non-binary students, faculty, and staff add to the rich diversity of our campus community and contribute in significant ways every day.

Therefore be it RESOLVED that the Senate of the University of Wisconsin-Madison affirms the rights of transgender students, faculty, and staff to seek the benefits of a University of Wisconsin education and to work on our campus with safety and dignity; and

Be it further RESOLVED that the Senate of the University of Wisconsin-Madison affirms the rights of transgender students, faculty, and staff to enjoy all the benefits, privileges and protections offered to any other member of University of Wisconsin community.